E-Mail Address: 775 H Street, N.E.

Est. Y941 briefs@wilsonepes.com Washington, D.C. 20002
WILSON'EOPE%CPMN“NG Web Site: Tel (202) 789-0096
Ayl www.wilsonepes.com Fax (202) 842-4896

No. 20A138

GATEWAY CITY CHURCH, et al.,
Plaintiffs-Applicants,
v.
GAVIN NEWSOM, et al.,
| Defendants-Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on February 24, 2021, the following counsel have expressly
waived service of paper copies by mail and have consented to electronic service, and that true and
correct electronic copies of the OPPOSITION TO EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF
INJUNCTION OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR CERTIORARI BEFORE JUDGMENT OR
SUMMARY REVERSAL were served on the following counsel at the e-mail addresses indicated:

Kevin T. Snider

Emily C. Mimnaugh

Pacific Justice Institute
P.O. Box 276600
Sacramento, CA 95827-6600
(916) 857-9600
ksnider@pji.org
emimnaugh@pji.org

Marlis McAllister
McAllister Law Group
P.O. Box 756

Pine Grove, CO 80470
(650) 346-3792
marlis@mecallisterlaw.net

Sharonrose Cannistraci
Cannistraci Law Firm

236 N. Santa Cruz Ave., Suite 217
Los Gatos, CA 95030

(408) 307-5662
Cannistracilaw@gmail.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Applicants

Xavier Becerra

Mark Beckington

Todd Grabarsky

California Department of Justice
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013

(213) 269-6044
Todd.grabarsky@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents Gavin
Newsom and Public Health Officer Dr. Tomds
Aragén



The following counsel have also been served electronically at the e-mail address indicated:

James R. Williams

Greta S. Hansen

Douglas M. Press

Tony LoPresti

Melissa Kiniyalocts

Hannah Kieschnick

Office of the County Counsel
County of Santa Clara

70 West Hedding Street
East Wing, Ninth Floor

San José, CA 95110-1770
Telephone: (408) 299-5900
James.williams@cco.sccgov.org

Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents
County of Santa Clara and County Health
Officer Sara H. Cody, MD

. Wl

ROBYN DORSEY WILLIS

WILSON-EPES PRINTING COMPANY, INC.
775 H Street, N.E.

Washington, D.C. 20002

(202) 789-0096

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of February 2021.

(il

COLIN CASEYQ{OGAN
NOTARY PUBMIC
District of Columbia

My commission expires April 14, 2022.
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